
 

 
BC&A  
SOUTH VALLEY WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY INVITATION TO BID 
SOUTH SEWER INTERCEPTOR CIPP PROJECT PAGE 00 11 16 - 1 

SECTION 00 11 16 
INVITATION TO BID 

 
 
RECEIPT OF BIDS:  Sealed Bids will be received at the office of South Valley Water Reclamation 
Facility, Owner of the Work, located at 7495 South 1300 West, West Jordan, Utah 84084 until 10:00 
am (MST), on Tuesday, May 18, 2021 for construction of the South Sewer Interceptor CIPP Project.  
Any Bids received after the specified time will not be considered. 
 
OBTAINING CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:  The Contract Documents will be available starting Friday, 
April 23, 2021 and are entitled “South Sewer Interceptor CIPP Project”. Electronic copies may be 
obtained by downloading from SVWRF website (www.svwater.com) or from Utah Public 
Procurement Place Supplier Login or Join JAGGAER Supplier Network (sciquest.com). Hard copies 
will not be made available by SVWRF. 
 
PIPELINE CCTV AND MANHOLE PHOTOGRAPH DATA: See Appendix A in the Contract Documents 
for a box.com link to download this information.  
 
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: The Work of this Contract consists of the rehabilitation of approximately 
19,900 linear feet of 48-inch to 90-inch reinforced concrete pipe (RCP), the rehabilitation of 54 sewer 
manholes and 2 confluence structures, the installation of 2 polymer concrete manholes and 
approximately 100 linear feet of 48-inch to 60-inch FRMP pipe, sewer bypass pumping, and 
associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents. 
 
SITE OF WORK: In West Jordan, Utah as indicated in the drawings. 
 
MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE: For a bid to be considered complete, prospective bidders are 
required to attend a mandatory pre-bid conference and walk-through of the proposed work site, 
which will be conducted by the Owner and Engineer at 2:00 pm (MST), on Wednesday, May 5, 2021. 
The object of the walk through is to acquaint bidders with the site conditions. The pre-bid conference 
and walkthrough will start at the above-mentioned office of the Owner. Masks must be worn and 
social distancing will be enforced in accordance with SVWRF COVID-19 policies.  
 
COMPLETION OF WORK:  All Work shall be completed by within 365 calendar days.  Time is of the 
essence. 
 
OPENING OF BIDS:  The Bids will be opened publicly and, except for obviously nonresponsive Bids, 
publicly read aloud by the Owner at 10:00 am (MST), on Tuesday, May 18, 2021 at the above-
mentioned office of the Owner.  
 
BID SECURITY:  Each Bid shall be accompanied by a certified or cashier’s check, or bid bond in the 
amount of five percent (5%) of the total bid price payable to South Valley Water Reclamation Facility 
as a guarantee that the Bidder, if his Bid is accepted, will promptly execute the contract, provide 
evidence of insurance, and furnish a satisfactory faithful performance bond in the amount of 100 
percent of the total bid price and a payment bond in the amount of 100 percent of the total bid price. 
 
ADDRESS AND MARKING OF BID:  The envelope enclosing the Bid shall be sealed and addressed to 
South Valley Water Reclamation Facility.  The envelope shall be plainly marked in the upper left-hand 
corner with the name and address of the Bidder and shall bear the words "Bid for," followed by the 

mailto:tworthen@svwater.com


 

 
BC&A  
SOUTH VALLEY WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY INVITATION TO BID 
SOUTH SEWER INTERCEPTOR CIPP PROJECT PAGE 00 11 16 - 2 

title of the Contract Documents for the Work and the date and hour of opening of Bids.  The certified 
or cashier’s check, or Bidder's bond shall be enclosed in the same envelope with the Bid. 
 
PROJECT ADMINISTRATION:  All questions relative to this project prior to the opening of Bids shall 
be directed to the Engineer for the Project by email only.   

 
Engineering Firm Name: Bowen, Collins & Associates 

Email: bpacker@bowencollins.com 
Contact: Brent Packer, PE 

 
It shall be understood, however, that no interpretations of the drawings or specifications will be 
made except in writing signed by the Engineer, nor will any "or equal" products be considered for 
approval prior to award of a contract. 
 
OWNER'S RIGHTS RESERVED:  The Owner may, at reasonable times, inspect the part of the plant or 
place of business of a contractor or any subcontractor, which is related to the performance of any 
contract awarded or to be awarded by the Owner.  The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all 
Bids, to waive any informality in a Bid, and to make awards in the interest of the Owner. 
 
   
   
   
   
   
 

 




